

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS FOUNDATION CHARITY GOLF OUTING BENEFITTING EVANSVILLE VANDERBURGH SCHOOL CORPORATION FOUNDATION RAISES OVER \$30,000

(Indianapolis, IN, August 12, 2024) Indiana Members Foundation, the charitable arm of Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), hosted a charity golf outing to benefit Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation (EVSC) Foundation at Evansville Country Club, 3810 Stringtown Rd, Evansville, IN, on Monday, April 29, 2024. 96 golfers attended the event which raised over \$30,000 to benefit the EVSC Foundation, who supports EVSC schools and programs. EVSC is the third largest school district in Indiana with just under 22,000 students enrolled in EVSC schools.

Highlights of the day included a complimentary breakfast, 18 holes of golf, a putting contest, followed by lunch, awards, and many donated prizes from local merchants were given away. Indiana Members Credit Union served as the Title Sponsor of the event.

IMCU team members presented a check with the proceeds from the golf outing to EVSC Foundation on Tuesday, July 9, 2024.

Mandy Emery, vice president of community involvement for IMCU and executive director of Indiana Members Foundation stated, "A huge thank you to all of our generous sponsors, volunteers, donors, and participants for making our 4th annual charity golf outing in support of the EVSC Foundation at the Evansville Country Club a resounding success! Your donations will make a huge impact in the lives of so many that would otherwise not be possible. Together we raised thousands of dollars to support the educational needs of the students within the EVSC community. We are so grateful for the outpouring of support!"

About Indiana Members Foundation

Indiana Members Foundation was founded in 2010, endeavors to enrich the lives of those within the communities we serve by supporting charitable activities focused on human services, health and education. For more information, please visit <u>www.imf4kids.org</u>.

-more-



імси.сом

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IU Indianapolis. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

About Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation Foundation:

The EVSC Foundation partners with EVSC to transform the community by leveraging community partnerships and resources to support world-class educational experiences that empower all students to thrive. The EVSC Foundation supports more than 100 programs in the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation and their own programs including Hangers and Teacher Locker. To learn more about the EVSC Foundation, visit <u>www.evscfoundation.org</u> or follow the Foundation @EVSCFoundation on <u>Facebook</u> and Instagram.



*Pictured: Left to right: Olivia Payne, Business Development Officer, IMCU, Ashlynn Johnson, Member Development Officer, IMCU, Emily Cunningham, Treasury Management Officer, IMCU, Melanie Atwood, EVSC Foundation, Brian Woods, Senior Commercial Loan Officer, IMCU, Niti Moore, EVSC Foundation, Sarah Pepper, EVSC Foundation, Kyle Kempf, Commercial Loan Officer, IMCU.

###